FOSS

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: FOSS Analytical A/S

Nils Foss Allé 1 DK-3400 Hillerød

Denmark

Instrument: <u>NIRSTM DS2500 Metrohm</u> 60066163 91789106

Name Part No. From Serial No.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Has been produced in compliance with:

ElectroMagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU

IEC/EN 61326-1:2013 Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use.

Immunity: Basic immunity and Industrial locations

Emission: Class B equipment

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

IEC 61010-1:2010+ A1:2016 / EN 61010-1:2010+A1 2019 Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use

Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU

Article 3.1a: Health and Safety

IEC / EN 62311:2020 Assessment of electronic and electrical equipment related to human exposure restrictions for

electromagnetic fields (0 Hz - 300 GHz)

Article 3.1b: EMC

EM 301489-1:2017 EMC standard for radio equipment and services - part 1 EM 301489-3:2013 EMC standard for radio equipment and services - part 3

Article 3.2: Effective use of the radio spectrum

EN 300 330-1:2015 Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM); Short Range

Devices (SRD)

Artificial Optical Radiation Directive 2006/25/EC

RoHS directive 2011/65/EU

And amendments 2015/863/EU on restricted substances (Annex II),

amending Directive 2017/2102/EU

REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006

2020-02-24

Date

Gitte Floridan Strøm Compliance Manager

ANALYTICS BEYOND MEASURE

FOSS Analytical A/S Nils Foss Allé 1 DK-3400 Hillerød Phone +45 70 10 33 70 Fax +45 70 10 33 71 E-mail info@foss.dk Web www.fossanalytics.com FOSS Analytical Co., Ltd. 6 Louyang Road, Building 1 215121, SIP, Suzhou P.R. China Phone +86 512 62 92 01 00 Fax +86 512 62 80 56 30 E-mail info@foss.dk Web www.fossanalytics.com